NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Illustrative Twenty-third Revised Page 88
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Twenty-second Revised Page 88
Firm Rate Schedule

23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective April 1, 2023 - April 30, 2023 Rates Effective May 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
All therms $ 05129 $ 26520 $ 01113 $ 3.2762 $ 05129 $ 14761 $ 01113 $§ 2.1003
Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06519 $ 26520 $ 01113 $§ 3.4152 $ 06519 $ 14761 $ 0.1113 $ 2.2393
Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 8.47 $ 8.47 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03585 $ 14586 $ 01113 $§ 1.9284 $ 06519 $ 14761 $ 01113 $ 22393
Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 63.30 $ 63.30 $ 63.30 $ 63.30
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 05088 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 3.2498 $ 05088 $ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 2.0739
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3550 $§ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 3.0960 $ 03550 $ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.9201
Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04634 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 3.2044 $ 04634 $ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 2.0285
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.3212 $§ 2.6520 $ 0.0890 $ 3.0622 $ 03212 § 14761 $§ 0.0890 $ 1.8863
Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 811.98 $ 811.98 $ 811.98 $ 811.98
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2863 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 3.0273 $ 01441 $ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.7092
Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 63.38 $ 63.38 $ 63.38 $ 63.38
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03070 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 3.0480 $ 03070 $ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.8721
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2084 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 2.9494 $ 02084 $ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.7735
Commercial/lndustrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 189.57 $ 189.57 $ 189.57 $ 189.57
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02647 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 3.0057 $ 01978 $ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.7629
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.1836 $ 2.6520 $ 0.0890 $ 2.9246 $ 01219 $ 14761 § 0.0890 $ 1.6870
Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 838.52 $ 838.52 $ 838.52 $ 838.52
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1851 $§ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 2.9261 $ 00968 $ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.6619
Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 839.19 $ 839.19 $ 839.19 $ 839.19
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.0705 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 2.8115 $ 00409 $ 14761 $§ 0.0890 $ 1.6060
DATED: XXX ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2023 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. XXX dated XXX, in Docket No. DG 23-034
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28 CALCULATION OF SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Period Covered: May 1, 2023, through October 31, 2023

Projected Gas Sales - therms

Total Anticipated Cost of Sendout

Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected
Interest

Deduct: Prior Period Excess Collected
Interest

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest

Total Anticipated Cost

Cost of Gas Rate May 1, 2023 - Filed March 20, 2023

Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approved
cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:

Proposed Maximum Cost of Gas Rate (per therm) June 1, 2023 through October 31,

DATED: XXX

EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2023

353,632

$549,116

($26,705)
($418)

($27,123)

$521,993

$ 1.4761

2023 $1.8451

ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. XXX, dated XXX, in Docket No. DG 23-034
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23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES
Rates Effective October 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022

Rates Effective April 1, 2023 - April 30, 2023 Rates Effective May 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39

All therms $ 05129 $§ 26520 $ 01113 $ 3.2762 $ 05129 $ 14761 $§ 01113 § 2.1003
$—14.9203 $ 25445

Residential Heating - R-3

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39

Therms in the first block per month at $ 06519 $ 26520 $ 01113 $ 3.4152 $ 06519 $ 14761 $ 01113 §$ 2.2393
$ 149203 $—— 26835

Residential Heating - R-4

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 8.47 $ 8.47 $ 15.39 $ 15.39

Therms in the first block per month at $ 03585 $§ 14586 $ 0.1113 $ 1.9284 $ 06519 $§ 14761 $ 0.1113 § 2.2393
$——1.9203 $— 26835

Commercial/lndustrial - G-41

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 63.30 $ 63.30 $ 63.30 $ 63.30

Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms

Therms in the first block per month at $ 0508 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 3.2498 $ 05088 $ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 2.0739
$—14.9203 $ 25181

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3550 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 3.0960 $ 03550 $ 1.4761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.9201
$—4.9203 $——2.3643

Commercial/lndustrial - G-42

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84

Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms

Therms in the first block per month at $ 04634 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 3.2044 $ 04634 $ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 2.0285

r T TS 19203 " $—— 24727

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3212 $§ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 3.0622 $ 03212 $§ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.8863

$——1.9203 $—— 23305

Commercial/lndustrial - G-43

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 811.98 $ 811.98 $ 811.98 $ 811.98

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2863 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 3.0273 $ 01441 $ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.7092
$—14.9203 $ 21534

Commercial/lndustrial - G-51

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 63.38 $ 63.38 $ 63.38 $ 63.38

Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms

Therms in the first block per month at $ 03070 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 3.0480 $ 03070 $ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.8721

r r TS 492037 $—— 23163

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2084 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 2.9494 $ 02084 $ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.7735
$—1.9203 S 22177

Commercial/lndustrial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 189.57 $ 189.57 $ 189.57 $ 189.57

Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms

Therms in the first block per month at $ 02647 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 3.0057 $ 01978 $ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.7629

" " 7§ 19203 " $—— 22074

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1836 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 2.9246 $ 01219 $§ 14761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.6870
$—1.9203 $ 21312

Commercial/lndustrial - G-53

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 838.52 $ 838.52 $ 838.52 $ 838.52

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1851 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 2.9261 $ 00968 $ 1.4761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.6619
$ 19203 $—— 21061

Commercial/lndustrial - G-54

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 839.19 $ 839.19 $ 839.19 $ 839.19

All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.0705 $ 26520 $ 0.0890 $ 2.8115 $ 00409 $ 1.4761 $ 0.0890 $ 1.6060
$——1.9203 $——— 2.0502

DATED: Mareh24,2023XXX ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE:Aprit+,2623May 1, 2023 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. XXX dated XXX, in Docket No. DG 23-034

O e 0 nPoclket No—D 0 nd-NHP

Order No 4 6




NHPUC NO. 11 GAS [lustrative Eighth Revised Page 93
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Seventh Revised Page 93
Summer Cost of Gas

28 CALCULATION OF SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Period Covered: May 1, 2023, through October 31, 2023
Projected Gas Sales - therms 353,632 —— 320,838
Total Anticipated Cost of Sendout $549,116 $521.258
Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected $18.017
Interest $274
Deduct: Prior Period Excess Collected ($26,705)
Interest ($418)
Prior Period Adjustments and Interest ($27,123)
Total Anticipated Cost SEoO LA
$521,993
Cost of Gas Rate May 1, 2023 - Filed March 20, 2023 $ 1.4761
$2.4835
$1.6220
$2.0198
$1.8336
$2.0114
$1.9203
Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approved
cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:
Proposed Maximum Cost of Gas Rate (per therm) June 1, 2023 through October 31, 2023 $1.8451
..... Maximum-Cost-of Ga une—1 $2.0275
DATED:September26,2022XXX ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman

EFFECTIVE:Oetober1,2022May 1. 2023 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. XXX, dated XXX, in Docket No. DG 23-034
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